
Dull poloished stainless steel circular hollow

section 50mm Ø, 4.0mm wall thickness

PLAN

Ground level

1000

150

1000

750

250

150

330

130 rad.

ELEVATION

500 1000

500

1200

500

LAYOUT 1

750

Min. 1000

LAYOUT 2

Foundations shall be 150mm Ø Arcon

Ultracrete Post Fix or similar approved.

All joints shall be continuously welded with

a minimum throat thickness of 5mm.

Stand shall be fabricated from Grade 304

dull polished stainless steel or from mild

steel, galvanized to BS EN ISO 1461:2009.

NO.

DATE:

All dimensions in millimetres.

NOTES

CITY OF EDINBURGH COUNCIL

PLACE MANAMGEMENT

INFRASTRUCTURE

TRANSPORT DESIGN

AND DELIVERY

'SHEFFIELD' BICYCLE PARKING STAND

1.000m LENGTH

12967


